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AGENDA

THE UNION COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION, MONDAY, MAY 06, 2019 AT
9:00 AM IN THE BOARD ROOM IN THE UNION COUNTY COURTHOUSE.

9:00 AM
9:05 AM

9:10 AM

9:30 AM

9:45 AM

10:00 AM

11:30 AM

Adjournment

Call the meeting to order; approve the agenda; approve the Minutes from the last meeting
Open Forum

Mindy Schaefer, Union County Assessor —
o Discuss Pictometry /Aerial Flights

Shawn Lauer, Building and Grounds-
o Water-Heater Bid

Jake Blazek, Weed Commissioner —
e Establish Noxious Weed Destruction Deadlines for 2019
e Authorize Official Publication

Zach Gunsolley, Union County Engineer —

e Maintenance activity report

e Grading Agreements Minnow Avenue Section 31 Union and Section 6 Sand Creek
e  Utility Permit Section 5 Jones

e Fraud Reporting Policy

Sandy Hysell, Union County Auditor —
e 1t Amendment to Cass County Child Support Contract FY 2020

LEC Meeting @ 4:30 PM



