Union County Board of Supervisors

300 N. Pine Street Suite 10 Creston, IA 50801

Phone: 641-782-1701 Fax: 641-782-1709

Website: unioncountyiowa.org



Dennis Brown - Chair 2021 240th St. Shannon City, IA 50861 641-340-1098 djb1@mchsi.com

Rick Friday – Vice Chair 3135 135th St. Lorimor, IA 50149 641-344-9130 friday@grm.net

Ron Riley 1345 190th St. Creston, IA 50801 641-782-0758 ronriley1977@gmail.com

AGENDA

THE UNION COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION, MONDAY, MAY 06, 2019 AT 9:00 AM IN THE BOARD ROOM IN THE UNION COUNTY COURTHOUSE.

9:00 AM	Call the meeting to order; approve the agenda; approve the Minutes from the last meeting
9:05 AM	Open Forum
9:10 AM	Mindy Schaefer, Union County Assessor – • Discuss Pictometry /Aerial Flights
9:30 AM	Shawn Lauer, Building and Grounds- • Water-Heater Bid
9:45 AM	Jake Blazek, Weed Commissioner – Establish Noxious Weed Destruction Deadlines for 2019 Authorize Official Publication
10:00 AM	 Zach Gunsolley, Union County Engineer – Maintenance activity report Grading Agreements Minnow Avenue Section 31 Union and Section 6 Sand Creek Utility Permit Section 5 Jones Fraud Reporting Policy
11:30 AM	Sandy Hysell, Union County Auditor – 1st Amendment to Cass County Child Support Contract FY 2020

Adjournment

LEC Meeting @ 4:30 PM